Abhishek Jain Co-ordinator Zone – II Uttar Pradesh & Faridabad Satish Garg Co-coordinator-Zone II Uttar Pradesh & Faridabad The Capital Court, 6th Floor Olof Palme Marg, Munirka New Delhi 110 067, India Tel: + 91-11-26160315 Fax:+91-11-26160317 acmanr@acma.in | www.acma.in

16th May 2022

Dear Member,

Second Virtual Zonal Members Meet Zone II (Uttar Pradesh & Faridabad)

Tuesday, 31st May 2022 03.00 p.m. to 04.15 p.m.

ACMA (Northern Region) continuously takes new initiatives regularly in our endeavor to service the members as per the changing requirements of the component industry. Continuing with the spirit of serving its members, ACMA (Northern Region) is organizing the **Second virtual Zonal Members Meet focused for its member companies situated at Uttar Pradesh & Faridabad, virtually.**

The objectives of creation of this Zonal meet are:

- Update on ACMA's initiatives & activities to support the business of its members
- To provide an opportunity to ACMA (NR) members to raise their concern areas to the Zonal leaders
- Highlight / emphasize / voice challenges of members concerning the industry as a whole in that particular Zone which need to be escalated to either the Zonal / State Government agencies or any other authorities
- Highlight any challenges of members pertaining to their own company where the members require any expert advice, guidance

We look forward to your active participation at the **Second Meeting of our Zone II** on the **31**st **May 2022 virtually**, in order to make Zone II – an Active Zone in ACMA NR from all respects.

Kindly confirm your participation by clicking on the **Reply Form (google link)** to register yourself for the same.

There is no participation charges for joining the session.

Looking forward to your active participation / nomination of your representatives.

Sd. /-Abhishek Jain & Satish Garg

Encl.: Reply Form
ACMA/NR/2022-23/4